## You are cordially invited to donate and participate in the inaugural WolfWood Refuge Art Auction

Friday, September 28, 5:30-9pm

At the Durango Discovery Museum 1333 Camino Del Rio, Durango, CO Tickets are \$25, available at www.wolfwoodrefuge.org and local vendors (TBA)

Please join us for an evening of art, wine, food and fun along the Animas River. A live and silent auction featuring artwork by some of the best artists in the four-corners will offer an opportunity for attendees to own some fabulous art and support the humane efforts of WolfWood Refuge. Spend some time with two ambassador wolves for the evening.



WOLFWOOD REFUGE

SOUTHWEST COLORADO
(970) 946-9606

WWW.WOLFWOODREFUGE.ORG

WolfWood Refuge is a state and federally licensed sanctuary for wolves and wolf/dogs. Located in La Plata County, WolfWood is one of the largest facilities of its kind, operating for over fifteen years and providing a permanent home for over 73 animals. WolfWood is engaged in rescue and rehabilitation, educational outreach, local volunteer opportunities and maintaining a safe haven and high quality environment for these special animals. For more information go to www.wolfwoodrefuge.org

<u>Guidelines for silent auction submissions:</u> Art items with a wolf, wildlife or nature theme. Any medium, two-dimensional or three-dimensional. Any size, but not too large to easily move.

<u>Submission</u>: Attached is a submission form to describe the art, give credit to the artist and an estimated value of the piece. Please include this form with the art piece when dropped off. You will be given a tax deductible receipt for the value of materials in your artwork at the time of submission.

Art drop off: Art can be dropped off at WolfWood Refuge, or with Tanya Lawyer, by appointment, at any time prior to Sept. 26. There will be a location in Durango, to be determined, to drop off the day before the auction, Sept. 27.

Ownership: All artwork becomes the property of WolfWood Refuge at the time it is submitted, and becomes the buyers' property thereafter. Unsold art will not be returned to the artists but will be submitted for sale at future WolfWood events.

<u>Release</u>: Upon submission of artwork WolfWood requires each artist to review and sign a Release of Artwork to hold harmless WolfWood of any liability.

Thank you for your interest and your time to donate and participate in this wonderful event. For further information contact:

Paula Watson, 946-9606, wolfwood1995@hotmail.com

Tanya Lawyer, 759-3199, tanya.lawyer@gmail.com

## **WolfWood Refuge Art Auction Submission Form**

Artist:
Address/City/St/Zip:
Email:
Telephone Number:
Title of artwork:
Medium:
Size:
Estimated Value: \$
LOT# (assigned by WolfWood)